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Scorecards for Season 2018/19

GRADE: Division 5

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd

Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9
Rnd 10

Date(s)
6/10/2018

13/10/2019
20 & 27/10/2018
10 & 17/11/2018
24/11 & 1/12/2018
8 & 15/12/2018
12 & 19/1/2019
26/1 & 2/2/2019
9 & 16/2/2019
23/2/2019

GAMES PLAYED: 10
GAMES WON: 4, GAMES LOST: 6, GAMES DRAWN: 0, GAMES TIED: 0, OTHER: 0

WIN/LOSS ORDER:

Opponent
Eildon Park

Upwey Tecoma

The Basin
Knox/Boronia Churches
Knox City

Lysterfield

Knoxfield

Eildon Park

Upwey Tecoma
Knox/Boronia Churches

W, W, L, W,LLLLL&W

LADDER POSITION: 7t after H & A Rounds

Name
L. Anderson (Lachlan)
Akshit Bakshi
A. Barton-Smith (Alex)
T. Black
K. Brand (Kyle)
A. Capsalis (Alexi)
A. Capsalis (Andrew)
D. Carter (C-1, W/K)
L. Carter (W/K-X)
M. Catalano
H.R. Coles
J. Connolly
J. Costello-Moor (Jamie)
T. Cuthell
B.J. Delaney (Bailey)
J.E. Delaney
R. Evans
C. Faljoun (Charbell)
J.A. Hallo (C-1)
N. Hallo
G.J. Kalisperis
P.J. Lee
R. Mangold
P.T. Mannaert
J. North (Justin)
J.P. O’'Dowd
A.R. Powney
J. Rambaldo (Julian)
D.F. Reed
M.A. Reed (C-X)
T.M. Reed
B.J. Richardson
S.R. Richardson
G.C. Salan
L. Smith
J. Stephenson
F.D.L. Thompson
P.A. Van Dyk
L.K. Van Lierop
L. Vertigan (Liam)
N.D. Waters
H. Watycha (Harrison)
N.J. Woods (Nicholas)
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HIA FTGCC Opponent
H 2/118 5/116
H 8/212 71136
A 81 6/189
H 6/150 8/147
A 7/159 3/200
H 166 71170
H 115 230
A 8/185 2/196 Dec.
A 133 3/139
H 0/82 75
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Result

Won by 8 Wkts
Won by 76 Runs
Lost by 108 Runs
Won by 4 Wkts
Lost by 41 Runs
Lost by 3 Wkts
Lost by 115 Runs
Lost by 11 Runs
Lost by 7 Wkts
Won by 10 Wkts
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RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

3rd XI BATTING AVERAGE: G.C. Salan, 185 Runs @ 46.25

3rd XI BOWLING AVERAGE: Alexi Capsalis, 7 Wickets for 205 Runs @ 29.29
3rd XI FIELDING AWARD: Andrew Capsalis

3rd XI GRADE CHAMPION: G.C. Salan (325 Points)

Ducks: 15— A. Barton-Smith 1, T. Black 1, Al. Capsalis 1, D. Carter 1, L. Carter 1, J. Costello-Moor 1, T. Cuthell
1, P.J. Lee 1, R. Mangold 1, P.T. Mannaert 1, D.F. Reed 1, F.D.L. Thompson 1, N.D. Waters 1, H. Watycha 2

Not Outs: 16 — Al. Capsalis 1, And. Capsalis 1, D. Carter 1, L. Carter 1, M. Catalano 1, H.R. Coles 1, B.J.
Delaney 1, J.E. Delaney 1, C. Faljoun 1, R. Mangold 1, D.F. Reed 3, P.A. Van Dyk 1, L.K. Van Lierop 1, N.J.

Woods 1

M. Catalano
G.C. Salan
G.C. Salan

L.K. Van Lierop

Date Wkt
6/10/2018 1st
13/10/2018 7th
17/11/2018 7th
8/12/2018 1st
19/1/2019 1st
9/2/2019 6th
23/2/2019 1st

Scr
63

56

69*
61

56

50

g2

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

60* vs Eildon Park at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 6/10/2018
51 vs  Knox/Boronia Churches at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 17/11/2018
54 vs  Knox City at Lewis Park #1 Oval 1/12/2018
54*  vs  Knox/Boronia Churches at Dobson Park #1 Oval 23/2/2019
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS

N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played
M. Catalano M.A. Reed Eildon Park Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
G.C. Salan S.R. Richardson | Upwey Tecoma Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
And. Capsalis  J.E. Delaney Knox/Boronia Churches Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
M.A. Reed M. Catalano Lysterfield Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
J. Connolly J. Rambaldo Knoxfield Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
K. Brand H. Watycha Upwey Tecoma Thompson Oval
L. Carter L.K. Van Lierop Knox/Boronia Churches Dobson Park #1 Oval




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 One Eildon Park Wally Tew #2 Oval 6/10/2018
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano . 60* D.F. Reed
M.A. Reed (C) 21 N.D. Waters
L. Anderson 12 H. Watycha
R. Mangold 14* B.J. Richardson
S.R. Richardson Al. Capsalis / And. Capsalis
D. Carter (W/K) Sundries 11
G.C. Salan Score 2/118
FOW: 1/63 2/97 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/8 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 63 M. Catalano M.A. Reed
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Casey C&B G.C. Salan 2
R. Dozzi C/B | D. Carter L. Anderson 32
D. Pollard C Al. Capsalis G.C. Salan 1
T. Evans RUN OUT 13
M. Arundell RUN OUT 39
K. Arundell NOT OUT 14
F. Femia NOT OUT 0
R. Bullock
T. McKenzie
K. Wilkins
B. Teunissen
Sundries 16 Sundries
Score 5/116 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.F. Reed 4 0 0 25
G.C. Salan 6 2 2 11
L. Anderson 5 0 1 17
Al. Capsalis 6 1 0 11
N.D. Waters 3 0 0 7
H. Watycha 3 1 0 6
B.J. Richardson 5 1 0 20
R. Mangold 3 0 0 13

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 8 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Two Upwey Tecoma Wally Tew #2 Oval 13/10/2018
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano 19 D. Carter (W/K) 22*
M.A. Reed (C) 8 P.J. Lee 13
J.P. O’'Dowd 7 Al. Capsalis 0*
S.R. Richardson 43 P.A. Van Dyk
N.D. Waters 1
And. Capsalis 16 Sundries 34
G.C. Salan 49 Score 8/212
FOW: 1/29 2/37 3/51 4/95 5/109 6/132 7/188 8/212 9/8 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
7t Wicket 56 G.C. Salan S.R. Richardson
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Dawson B P.J. Lee 1
N. Somerville C M. Catalano P.J. Lee 5
E. Kennedy C P.A. Van Dyk P.J. Lee 2
P. McCarrick LBW M.A. Reed 69
J. Barnard C Al. Capsalis N.D. Waters 8
S. Bedson NOT OUT 21
S. Atherton B P.A. Van Dyk 3
P. Dunning C T.M. Reed Al. Capsalis 6
P. Booth NOT OUT 0
D. Booth
B. Butterfield
Sundries 20 Sundries
Score 7/136 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P.J. Lee 5 0 3 19
D.F. Reed 3 1 0 15
N.D. Waters 5 0 1 28
And. Capsalis 6 0 0 20
P.A. Van Dyk 7 2 1 17
M.A. Reed 7 2 1 16
Al. Capsalis 2 0 1 7

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 76 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Three The Basin Batterham Park #2 20 & 27/10/2018
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
T. Cuthell 0 H. Watycha 0
G.J. Kalisperis (W/K) 14 L. Vertigan 10
J.A. Hallo (C) 13 F.D.L. Thompson 0
N. Hallo (W/K) 21 C. Faljoun 5*
A. Barton-Smith 0
T. Black 0 Sundries 14
A.R. Powney 4 Score 81
FOW: 1/0 2/19 3/41 4/41 5/42 6/60 7/60 8/61 9/62  10/81
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Phillips C T. Cuthell J.A. Hallo 2
R. Wickremasinghe C&B J.A. Hallo 18
D. Wright B L. Vertigan 73
S. Brown C L. Vertigan N. Hallo 24
D. Stocker NOT OUT 31
C. Springett B T. Black 10
N. Freeling Cé&B T. Black 8
L. Saunders NOT OUT 7
L. Bell
L. Walter
A. Miller
Sundries 16 Sundries
Score 6/189 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J.A. Hallo 7 3 2 10
N. Hallo 7 0 1 35
T. Black 6 0 1 58
G.J. Kalisperis 3 0 0 29
L. Vertigan 7 1 2 18
A. Barton-Smith 2 0 0 15
H. Watycha 1 0 0 8
F.D.L. Thompson 2 0 0 16

Result: The Basin won on 1st Innings by 108 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Four Knox/Boronia Churches | Wally Tew #2 Oval 10 & 17/11/2018
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M.A. Reed (C) 10 J.E. Delaney 27*
R. Mangold 0 D.F. Reed
J. Costello-Moor 0 P.A. Van Dyk
G.C. Salan | 51 Al. Capsalis
J. Stephenson 8 H. Watycha / D. Carter (W/K)
N.D. Waters 3 Sundries 13
And. Capsalis 38* Score 6/150
FOW: 1/6 217 3/34 4/68 5/78 6/81 7/ 8/ 9/8 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
7t Wicket 69* And. Capsalis J.E. Delaney
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Wylie C And. Capsalis | P.A. Van Dyk 22
S. Keane C/B | D. Carter P.A. Van Dyk 30
S. Spencer C G.C. Salan J. Stephenson 4
M. Cohen C/B | D. Carter H. Watycha 2
W. Harris B G.C. Salan 3
P. Wood C J.E. Delaney And. Capsalis 1
D. Taylor C M.A. Reed N.D. Waters 20
M. Jarrett C J. Costello-Moor Al. Capsalis 14
L. James NOT OUT 8
D. Brodie NOT OUT 17
D. Ferguson
Sundries 24 Sundries
Score 8/147 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
N.D. Waters 11 0 1 35
D.F. Reed 4 1 0 9
P.A. Van Dyk 12 5 2 15
J. Stephenson 5 3 1 4
And. Capsalis 11 2 1 21
H. Watycha 10 1 1 21
J. Costello-Moor 3 1 0 6
G.C. Salan 3 1 1 2
M.A. Reed 7 4 0 8
Al. Capsalis 4 0 1 17

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 4 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Five Knox City Lewis Park #1 Oval | 24/11 & 1/12/2018
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M.A. Reed (C) 36 N.J. Woods 7*
J.E. Delaney 5 P.A. Van Dyk 0*
R. Evans 15 N.D. Waters
J. Connolly 15 B.J. Delaney
G.C. Salan | 54 Al. Capsalis
And. Capsalis 4 Sundries 20
H. Watycha 3 Score 7/159
FOW: 1/15 2/46  3/78  4/110 5/142 6/149 7/159 8/ 9/8 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Eastwood C J. Connolly N.J. Woods 48
J. Martino C G.C. Salan Al. Capsalis 4
B. Reid C Al. Capsalis B.J. Delaney 24
B. Hoggett NOT OUT 55
C. O'Brien NOT OUT 46
P. Clue
A. Whichello
S. Begg
G. Sellers
J. Carter
S. Fischer
Sundries 23 Sundries
Score 3/200 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
R. Evans 7 0 0 28
P.A. Van Dyk 7 1 0 20
G.C. Salan 3 0 0 37
N.D. Waters 3 1 0 13
Al. Capsalis 7 1 1 26
N.J. Woods 2 1 1 15
B.J. Delaney 5 0 1 35
H. Watycha 1 0 0 15

Result: Knox City won on 18t Innings by 41 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Six Lysterfield Wally Tew #2 Oval 8 & 15/12/2018
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Catalano 33 K. Brand 4
M.A. Reed (C) 45 N.D. Waters 5
D. Carter (W/K) 6 D.F. Reed 2*
H. Watycha 7 P.A. Van Dyk 1
G.C. Salan 31 And. Capsalis
P.T. Mannaert 0 Sundries 22
Al. Capsalis 6 Score 166
FOW: 1/61 2/79  3/108 4/112 5/127 6/151 7/151 8/159 9/164 10/166
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 61 M.A. Reed M. Catalano
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Grimstone C D.F. Reed Al. Capsalis 30
M. Taylor C/B | D. Carter Al. Capsalis 11
L. Myszka LBW G.C. Salan 24
J. Lapthorne Stp | D. Carter K. Brand 24
D. Halls LBW P.A. Van Dyk 18
M. Lima C P.A. Van Dyk P.T. Mannaert 4
D. Patterson C N.D. Waters Al. Capsalis 11
J. D'Rosario NOT OUT 10
C. Nicopoulos NOT OUT 16
Z. Taylor
D. Meyer
J. Leehane & Sundries 24 Sundries
J. Carland Score 7/170 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.F. Reed 4 0 0 19
P.A. Van Dyk 14 2 1 39
Al. Capsalis 12 1 3 35
N.D. Waters 4 0 0 12
H. Watycha 5 0 0 14
G.C. Salan 11 2 1 15
K. Brand 3 1 1 11
P.T. Mannaert 7 3 1 10
M. Catalano 2 1 0 2

Result: Lysterfield won on 18t Innings by 3 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Seven Knoxfield Wally Tew #2 Oval 12 & 19/1/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
J. Rambaldo 26 P.J. Lee 0
J. Connolly 31 Al. Capsalis 1
H.R. Coles 36* D.F. Reed 0
N.J. Woods 7 M.A. Reed (C) 1
L. Carter (W/K) 0 D. Carter / B.J. Delaney
N.D. Waters 0 Sundries 13
H. Watycha 0 Score 115
FOW: 1/56 2/68 3/80 4/81 5/84 6/88 7/89 8/102 9/104 10/115
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 56 J. Connolly J. Rambaldo
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Seymour C H.R. Coles P.J. Lee 1
B. Paroissien C D.F. Reed P.J. Lee 52
R. Harris C P.J. Lee N.J. Woods 58
G. Malliyawadu RUN OUT 0
A. Chana C H.R. Coles N.J. Woods 3
M. Stewart C J. Rambaldo N.D. Waters 27
G. Paroissien C J. Connolly B.J. Delaney 46
B. Faulkner LBW H. Watycha 7
J. Ludbrook C/B | L. Carter H. Watycha 6
D. Plumridge LBW B.J. Delaney 0
N. Palmer NOT OUT 3
J. Murphy Sundries 28 Sundries
Score 230 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P.J. Lee 11 3 2 34
H.R. Coles 11 1 0 29
D.F. Reed 9 0 0 29
Al. Capsalis 11 1 0 30
N.D. Waters 7 0 1 26
B.J. Delaney 7 0 2 46
N.J. Woods 11 5 2 12
H. Watycha 3 0 2 20

Result: Knoxfield won on 1st Innings by 115 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Eight Eildon Park Eildon Park #2 26/1 & 2/2/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
L. Carter (W/K) 46 H.R. Coles 15
J. North 18 D.F. Reed 16*
And. Capsalis 12 B.J. Delaney 14*
Al. Capsalis 9 K. Brand
A. Bakshi 1 P.A. Van Dyk / N.D. Waters
M.A. Reed (C) 34 Sundries 14
H. Watycha 7 Score 8/185
FOW: 1/38 2/58 3/86 4/89 5/105 6/135 7/140 8/165 9/8 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. Arundell C D.F. Reed K. Brand 19
T. Evans C&B P.A. Van Dyk 60
J. Bennetts NOT OUT 50
P. Kallista NOT OUT 43
J. McPherson
F. Femia
B. Teunissen
S. Arundell
R. Bullock
R. Dozzi
M. Davey
Y. De Alwis Sundries 20 Sundries
Score 2/196 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P.A. Van Dyk 7 3 1 8
Al. Capsalis 7 0 0 13
D.F. Reed 6 0 0 17
B.J. Delaney 4 0 0 25
K. Brand 6 0 1 48
J. North 4 0 0 23
H. Watycha 2 0 0 7
And. Capsalis 1 0 0 3
H.R. Coles 3 0 0 20
N.D. Waters 2 0 0 22
A. Bakshi 1 0 0 6

Result: Eildon Park won on 1st Innings by 11 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Nine Upwey Tecoma Thompson Oval 9 & 16/2/2019
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Carter (W/K) 0 Al. Capsalis 0
L. Carter 24 J. North 1
H.R. Coles 5 N.D. Waters 10
K. Brand 23 D.F. Reed 0*
And. Capsalis 20 P.A. Van Dyk / B.J. Delaney
M.A. Reed (C) 13 Sundries 19
H. Watycha 21 Score 133
FOW: 1/0 2/33 3/33 4/65 5/65 6/115 7/115 8/121 9/132 10/133
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
6t Wicket 50 K. Brand H. Watycha
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
R. Lizza B M.A. Reed 49
P. McCarrick C P.A. Van Dyk Al. Capsalis 0
D. Dawson C H.R. Coles Al. Capsalis 23
R. Chapman NOT OUT 21
L. Dunning NOT OUT 36
M. Chambers
E. Kennedy
J. Barnard
S. Atherton
D. Booth
S. Bedson
Z. Destiatov & Sundries 10 Sundries
D. Whitten Score 3/139 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P.A. Van Dyk 7 0 0 33
Al. Capsalis 7 0 2 32
H.R. Coles 3 0 0 18
M.A. Reed 7 3 1 7
D.F. Reed 6 1 0 15
N.D. Waters 3 0 0 24
B.J. Delaney 1 0 0 5

Result: Upwey Tecoma won on 15t Innings by 7 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 5 Ten Knox/Boronia Churches Dobson Park #1 23/2/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
L. Carter (W/K) 25* H. Watycha
L.K. Van Lierop . 54 Al. Capsalis
K. Brand And. Capsalis
D. Carter (C) J. Connolly
J. North L. Smith
D.F. Reed Sundries 3
N.D. Waters Score 0/82
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/8 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 82* L. Carter L.K. Van Lierop
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
E. Goodman C K. Brand D.F. Reed 0
B. Wylie C/B | L. Carter D.F. Reed 9
I. Johnson C J. Connolly N.D. Waters 2
S. Keane C L.K. Van Lierop | N.D. Waters 2
M. Dimech LBW D.F. Reed 1
D. Ferguson LBW J. North 24
M. Cohen NOT OUT 18
L. Wan C H. Watycha J. North 4
W. Harris B L. Smith 5
P. Wood B J. North 0
S. Russell B J. North 0
L. Mylas Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 75 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D.F. Reed 7 3 3 7
N.D. Waters 5 1 2 16
Al. Capsalis 4 0 0 16
L. Smith 6 0 1 24
J. North 3.2 0 4 7

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 10 Wickets




